

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Jeanie Lauer (5th) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (5th), Charlie Franklin (3rd)

Monday, April 3, 2023

2:30 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Jeanie Lauer, Venessa Huskey, Sean E. Smith and Charlie Franklin

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21212 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid 23-011 for the 2023

Pavement Maintenance Program (Surface Treatments), Project No. 3273, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County

not to exceed \$470,400.00.

Attachments: 21212bu

21212adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Charlie Franklin, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend do pass Resolution #21212. The motion passed by voice vote.

21211 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of a backhoe for

use by the Public Works Department to CSTK of Kansas City, KS, under

the terms and conditions set forth in the Sourcewell Contract No. 040319-JCB, an existing competitively bid government contract, at an

actual cost to the County in the amount \$130,194.00.

Attachments: 21211bu

21211adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Charlie Franklin, to recommend do pass Resolution #21211. The motion passed by voice vote.